Berrien Springs Public Schools

Administrator Out-of-State Travel Cost 2022-2023

Bruce, Thomas - Asst Superintendent
ASU-GSV- San Diego
Digital Learning Annual Conference-Austin

Eichberg, David - Superintendent
Digital Learning Annual Conference-Austin

Kubiak, Robert - Program Director
Digital Learning Annual Conference-Austin

Loiselle, Chris - Operations Manager
Digital Learning Annual Conference-Austin
QM Connect Conference-Digital/Innovative Learning-Austin

Spenner, Steven - Asst Superintendent
ASU-GSV- San Diego

District Costs

$1,366.60
$1,162.58

$1,409.72

$1,193.41

$1,131.50
$3,446.88

$1,246.93



